convey, assign and transfer to Buyer, and Buyer will purchase from Seller, all of the right, title, and interest of Seller in and to the Shares,
free and clear of all Encumbrances, for the consideration specified in Section 2.02.

Section 2.02 Purchase Price. The aggregate purchase price for the Shares shall be Twenty-Four Million Dollars
($24,000,000), subject to the working capital adjustment pursuant to Section 2.04 (the "Purchase Price"). In addition, Buyer will pay
the Tax Make-Whole Payment. The Purchase Price and the Tax Make-Whole Payment will be paid as follows:

(a) $5,000,000 in the form of 153,079 shares of Buyer Parent common stock ("Buyer Parent Common Stock")